

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.1229 of 2016

Smt. Nirmala Sharma **Versus** Dinesh Wankhede

09/07/2021	Mr. Sunil Sahu, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.3. Mr. P.K. Tulsian, Advocate, who was earlier representing the appellants, has moved I.A. No.1, an application for withdrawal of power. For the reasons assigned in I.A. No.1, it is allowed. Mr. P.K. Tulsian, Advocate is permitted to withdraw his power. The Registry is directed not to publish name of Mr. P.K. Tulsian, Advocate in the cause list as counsel for the appellants. Mr. Sunil Sahu, learned counsel for the appellants submits that he may be granted some time to file necessary application for bringing on record legal heirs of respondent No.2-Puskhar Kumar Pandey, who died during the pendency of this appeal. Time as prayed for is allowed. List the matter after a week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-