

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1229 of 2016

Smt. Nirmala Sharma and others **Versus** Dinesh Wankhede and others
(proceedings through video conferencing)

22.07.2021	None appeared on behalf of appellant. Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for Respondent 3. Learned counsel for the appellant has moved an application (I.A. No. 02/2021) under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for bringing legal representatives of Respondent 2 on record. Mr. Dashrath Gupta, learned counsel does not oppose the said application. On due consideration, I.A. 02/2021, which is an application for substitution of legal representatives for Respondent 2, is allowed. Let necessary corrections be made in the memo of appeal within a period of one week. Issue notice to newly substituted respondents 2a, 2b. Payment of process fee, as per rules. Notice be made returnable within three weeks. List this case after receipt of service of notice. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Pawan	