

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

M.A.(C) No. 1229 of 2016

Smt. Nirmala Sharma **Versus** Dinesh Wankhede

MAC/1489/2016

1	
16.12.2021	Shri Sunil Sahu, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for Respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No.03/2021, an application for dispensing with the service of notice upon Respondent Nos.1, 2(A) & 2(B). On due consideration of the reasons assigned in the said application, I am inclined to allow the same. The said application is accordingly allowed and the service of notice upon the said Respondents is hereby dispensed with. I.A. No.03/2021, thus, stands disposed of. Post this matter after five weeks along with MAC/1489/2016. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge