



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1229 of 2016

Smt. Nirmala Sharma **versus** Dinesh Wankhede

MAC/1489/2016

Order Sheet

28/02/2026	<u>MAC No.1489/2016</u> Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant/insurance company. Shri Rajendra Patel appears on behalf of Shri Sunil Sahu, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4. Notice on respondent No.5 has been dispensed with. Matter is listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation for the Nation. Both the parties submit that there is no possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.6 Pushkar Prasad Pandey has died during pendency of this appeal and for impleadment of his legal representatives, i.e., Smt. Kamla Pandey and Shri Deenanath Pandey as respondents No. 6A & 6B in his place, he filed an I.A.No.04/2019 and a notice was issued to proposed respondents vide order dated 18.11.2019 and as per service report, both the said legal representatives have
------------	---

Anjani	also passed away. Thereafter, he moved another application, i.e., I.A. No.05/2022 on 31.10.2022 for substitution of legal representatives, namely, Ku. Punam Pandey, Ku. Bhumika Pandey and Vishwanath Pandey as respondents No. 6A, 6B & 6C respectively in place of deceased respondent No.6 and all the said respondents are shown to be major and notices were also issued, which were served upon them, therefore, he prays for time to make necessary amendment in the cause title of memo of appeal. Let necessary amendment be carried out in the cause title of memo of appeal within 2 weeks and thereafter, list it along with MAC No.1229/2016 for further orders, in the week commencing 16.03.2026. <u>MAC No.1229/2016</u> Shri Rajendra Patel appears on behalf of Shri Sunil Sahu, counsel for the appellants. None for respondent No.1. Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that during pendency of this appeal, respondent No. 2(A) Smt. Kamla Pandey and respondent No.2(B) Deenanath Pandey have passed away and prays for time to file appropriate application. 2 weeks' time is granted to file such application. List it along with MAC No.1489/29016. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
--------	---