



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1229 of 2016Smt. Nirmala Sharma **versus** Dinesh Wankhede

along with

MAC No. 1489 of 2016

22/04/2026	Mr. Sunil Sahu, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent. Heard on I.A.No.4 of 2026 which is an application filed under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for bringing the legal heirs of deceased respondents 2(A) and 2(B) on record. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that during the pendency of appeal, the original owner of the vehicle respondent no.2 Pushkar Kumar Pandey died and in compliance of the order dated 22.07.2021, his legal heirs – Smt. Kamla Pandey and Deenathnath Pandey were added as party respondents 2(A) and 2(B). Thereafter, respondents 2(A) and 2(B) have also passed away and by order dated 28.02.2026, permission was granted to move the application for bringing the Legal Heirs of respondents 2(A) and 2(B) on record. On due consideration of the reasons mentioned in I.A.No.4, the same is allowed. Let necessary amendment be incorporated in the cause title

Rao	of the memo of appeal by substituting the legal heirs of respondents 2(A) and 2(B) as necessary party/respondents, as mentioned in para 3 of the application (I.A. No.4) within a week. List it for final hearing in the month of June, 2026. <u>MAC No.1489/2016</u> None for the appellant. Shri Sunil Sahu, counsel for respondent No.1. List it along with MAC No. 1229 of 2016. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-----	--