



CGHC010015022016

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**MAC No. 1229 of 2016**

Smt. Nirmala Sharma **versus** Dinesh Wankhede
along with

MAC No. 1489/2016**Order Sheet**

10/08/2026	<u>MAC No. 1229 of 2016</u> Mr. Rajendra Patel, counsel for the appellants (Claimants). Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the respondent-Insurer. Issue notice to respondent no.1 (Dinesh Wankhede) as also respondent Nos. 2(i) Ku. Poonam Pandey; respondent No.2(ii) Ku. Bhumika Pandey and respondent no.2(iii) Vishwanath Pandey by ordinary post as well as speed post. PF be paid within 7 working days by the insurer. <u>MAC No. 1489/2016</u> Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant/Insurer. Mr. Rajendra Patel, counsel for respondents 1 to 4. Issue notice to respondent no.5 (Dinesh Wankhede) as also, respondents 6(A), 6(B)) & 6 (C) by ordinary post as well as speed post.

Rao	PF be paid within 7 working days. List the matter after service report of these respondents is received. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-----	---